;31 Department:
\‘/ Public Works and nfrastructure
REPUBLIC OF SOUTH AFRICA

ADDENDUM

KZN ALL CLIENTS: SAPS, JUSTICE, SANDF, DCS & OTHERS: ZULULAND
DISTRICT: REPAIRS, SERVICING AND MAINTENANCE OF STANDBY
GENERATOR

Addendum issued to all tenderers for DBN22/11/03(C)

Kindly note that the award amount for Generator World Pty Ltd that was
captured on the DPW website was for 1 year (R2 960 655.00) instead of a 36
months amount. That award was published on 15 November 2023. The correct
to be reflected on award is R8 881 965.00 which covers the duration of the term
contract (36 months).

We request that this error is corrected and the amount must reflect as
R8 881 965.00 awarded to Generator World Pty Ltd.

Regards

Nobuhle Gwala

@

Date: 11 December 2023

Signature

Page 1 of 1



